CAUTION: Cross to a lawyer testing using or acting urker this form. *Neither the publisher this the seller of this turn* makes any warrants with respect thereto, including any warrants of merchantability or litheas for a particular purpose

88304779

THE GRANTORS ANTHONY JACKSON, a bachelor, RENEE JACKSON, a spinster, and EVERLENA JACKSON, also known as EVERLENE JACKSON, a widow,

Chicago Cook City Illinois County of State of 1111ho18
Ten (\$10.00) - - - for the consideration of DOLLARS, and other valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to

EVERLENA JACKSON, 3035 E. 79th Place, Chicago, Illinois,

DEPT-01 RECORDING \$12.25 T#1111 TRAN 9389 97/12/88 11:19:00 ₩837 # A ★一份8 ~ 304779 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

(NAME AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEE) all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of State of Illinois, to wit:

in the

LUT 11 IN BLOCK 2 IN J.R. CROCKER'S ADDITION TO SOUTH CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

0x C004

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):

21-31-205-013-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 3035 E. 79th Place, Chicago, Illinois 60617

88304779

PRINTOR

DOPEN AMERSO

BLION

SIGNATURE (S)

State of Illinois, County of 1, COOK

ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public ir and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

RENEE JACKSON, ANTHONY JACKSON and EVERLENE JACKSON,

IMPRESS

~^SPAY 1 SHERI

personally known to me to be the same person S whose name S are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

en under my hand and official seal, this

5-14

1991

This instrument was prepared by Mitchell A. Cohen, 100 W. Monroe St., Chicago, IL 60603 (NAME AND ADDRESS)

Mitchell Cohen

100 W Monroe

Side Manroe

Chicroga 11 60603

SUSD SCHOOL OF TAX BREEN TO Everlena Jackson 3035 E. 79th Place Chicago, IL 60617

(City, State and Zip)

le Real Estate Transfer REVENUE STAMPS HERE Section <u>@</u> ij provision

under

This transaction is exempt

Tax Act. Dated this

034

GEORGE E. COLE®

Quit Claim Deed NOVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL TO TO

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

.